Percent of Medicare Eligible in lllinois enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Adams IL Micro 13,497 3.6% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6%
Alexander IL Micro 1,732 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Bond IL Metro 3,179 2.1% 2.1% 1.4% 0.0% 0.8%
Boone IL Metro 7,955 18.0% 18.0% 0.4% 3.3% 14.3%
Brown IL Non-micro 991 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4%
Bureau IL Micro 7,048 8.6% 8.6% 0.4% 2.6% 5.6%
Calhoun IL Metro 1,187 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
Carroll IL Non-micro 3,885 12.5% 12.5% 1.0% 7.0% 4.5%
Cass IL Non-micro 2,418 4.3% 4.3% 1.6% 0.0% 2.7%
Champaign IL Metro 23,796 19.3% 19.3% 0.0% 9.6% 9.6%
Christian IL Micro 7,226 4.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1%
Clark IL Non-micro 3,409 10.1% 10.1% 4.7% 0.0% 5.4%
Clay IL Non-micro 3,057 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
Clinton IL Metro 6,572 1.6% 1.6% 1.1% 0.0% 0.4%
Coles IL Micro 8,615 6.9% 6.9% 0.0% 0.4% 6.5%
Cook IL Metro 723,071 10.9% 10.5% 0.1% 8.0% 2.4%
Crawford IL Non-micro 3,984 2.1% 2.1% 1.0% 0.0% 1.1%
Cumberland IL Micro 2,126 6.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0%
DeKalb IL Metro 12,477 4.1% 4.1% 1.2% 0.0% 3.0%
Dewitt IL Non-micro 3,213 12.9% 12.9% 1.2% 5.9% 5.8%
Douglas IL Non-micro 3,677 23.4% 22.6% 1.1% 10.3% 11.2%
Du Page IL Metro 124,144 6.0% 5.9% 0.5% 1.2% 4.2%
Edgar IL Non-micro 3,984 5.6% 5.3% 1.2% 0.3% 3.8%
Edwards IL Non-micro 1,445 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Effingham IL Micro 6,217 1.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
Fayette IL Non-micro 4,313 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Ford IL Metro 2,800 9.5% 9.5% 0.0% 5.1% 4.4%
Franklin IL Non-micro 9,094 9.4% 2.5% 1.7% 0.0% 0.8%
Fulton IL Micro 7,673 19.1% 18.6% 0.2% 0.0% 18.4%
Gallatin IL Non-micro 1,387 1.6% 1.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
Greene IL Non-micro 2,909 1.7% 1.7% 1.2% 0.0% 0.4%

Page 1 of 4



Grundy
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Henderson
Henry
Iroquois
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Jersey

Jo Daviess
Johnson
Kane
Kankakee
Kendall
Knox

La Salle
Lake
Lawrence
Lee
Livingston
Logan
Macon
Macoupin
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Mason
Massac
McDonough
McHenry
McLean
Menard

Mercer

Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Metro
Metro

Metro

6,850
1,887
4,143
1,135
1,610
10,152
6,520
8,339
2,024
7,539
4,452
5,380
2,673
58,405
19,274
11,117
11,386
21,484
87,047
3,082
6,995
6,976
5,464
22,004
9,706
47,762
8,640
2,696
3,553
3,448
5,475
39,038
21,022
2,313

3,648

2.1%
3.2%
5.2%
3.0%
4.6%
11.1%
5.7%
1.3%
3.4%
4.0%
5.4%
30.7%
4.5%
9.2%
2.7%
13.1%
17.2%
6.1%
3.3%
2.7%
5.1%
10.0%
3.8%
7.6%
1.9%
19.8%
1.0%
12.4%
4.1%
4.1%
4.0%
3.8%
14.3%
2.7%

15.4%

2.1%
3.2%
4.8%
3.0%
4.6%
11.1%
5.7%
1.0%
3.4%
3.4%
5.4%
5.4%
4.0%
9.2%
2.7%
13.1%
16.9%
6.1%
3.3%
2.7%
5.1%
10.0%
3.8%
5.7%
1.9%
19.7%
1.0%
12.4%
4.1%
4.1%
4.0%
3.8%
14.3%
2.7%

15.4%

0.9%
2.5%
0.7%
3.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.8%
1.4%
0.9%
0.0%
0.9%
4.0%
0.2%
1.1%
0.3%
0.0%
0.7%
0.2%
1.6%
0.8%
0.0%
0.7%
4.1%
0.0%
0.2%
0.7%
0.0%
1.0%
2.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.4%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.0%
6.6%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.4%
3.5%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
8.6%
10.0%
0.8%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
4.2%
0.8%
0.0%
0.2%
17.2%
0.0%
6.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.2%
0.0%

9.4%

1.1%
0.7%
4.1%
0.0%
1.6%
4.5%
3.5%
0.2%
2.0%
2.5%
0.9%
0.9%
0.0%
3.1%
1.5%
4.2%
7.0%
4.6%
3.0%
1.1%
4.3%
5.8%
2.2%
1.6%
1.6%
2.2%
0.4%
6.3%
3.1%
2.1%
4.0%
3.3%
6.7%
2.7%

6.0%

Page 2 of 4



Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Moultrie
Ogle

Peoria
Perry

Piatt

Pike

Pope
Pulaski
Putnam
Randolph
Richland
Rock Island
Saint Clair
Saline
Sangamon
Schuyler
Scott
Shelby
Stark
Stephenson
Tazewell
Union
Vermilion
Wabash
Warren
Washington
Wayne
White
Whiteside
will
Williamson

Winnebago

Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Micro

Metro

5,305
6,061
7,337
2,790
9,561
31,591
4,203
3,136
3,481
954
1,401
1,240
6,109
3,580
27,641
41,797
5,800
34,075
1,537
965
4,687
1,108
10,317
24,280
4,164
16,529
2,516
3,149
2,868
3,680
3,567
12,345
79,040
13,277

51,025

21.3%
2.0%
3.4%
6.8%

14.0%

19.5%
2.8%

20.7%
2.7%
2.2%
9.4%
6.6%
3.2%
4.2%

15.1%

22.6%
4.2%
6.2%
2.3%
2.2%
1.6%

16.7%

25.9%

17.7%
4.1%

24.6%
2.1%

10.3%
2.1%
1.3%
5.3%
9.0%
6.6%
5.8%

19.2%

20.9%
1.8%
3.4%
6.3%

14.0%

19.4%
0.9%

20.4%
2.4%
2.2%
9.4%
6.6%
1.2%
4.2%

15.1%

22.3%
3.3%
6.1%
2.3%
2.2%
1.6%

16.7%

25.9%

17.7%
4.1%

24.2%
2.1%

10.3%
1.7%
1.3%
5.3%
9.0%
6.5%
3.0%

19.2%

0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.9%
0.6%
1.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.8%
2.2%
9.4%
0.0%
0.8%
2.8%
0.3%
0.5%
2.8%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.6%
0.9%
3.2%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
1.3%
1.3%
3.9%
0.0%
0.2%
2.4%

0.5%

17.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
9.6%
0.0%

10.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
9.5%

19.4%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.7%
0.5%
8.6%
0.0%

11.0%
0.0%
5.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.8%
3.7%
0.0%

3.7%

3.6%
1.0%
3.4%
4.5%
13.4%
8.9%
0.0%
10.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.0%
5.6%
0.4%
1.5%
5.3%
2.4%
0.5%
3.6%
2.3%
2.2%
0.7%
8.0%
24.7%
8.2%
0.9%
13.2%
1.2%
5.0%
0.4%
0.0%
1.4%
3.2%
2.7%
0.6%

15.0%

Page 3 of 4



Woodford IL Metro 6,423 12.9%

12.9%

0.0%

6.9%

6.0%

Total* 1,907,859 10.2%

9.8%

0.4%

5.6%

3.8%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 4 of 4



