County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Adams	IL	Micro	13,497	3.6%	3.6%	0.0%	0.0%	3.6%
Alexander	IL	Micro	1,732	4.5%	4.5%	4.5%	0.0%	0.0%
Bond	IL	Metro	3,179	2.1%	2.1%	1.4%	0.0%	0.8%
Boone	IL	Metro	7,955	18.0%	18.0%	0.4%	3.3%	14.3%
Brown	IL	Non-micro	991	1.4%	1.4%	0.0%	0.0%	1.4%
Bureau	IL	Micro	7,048	8.6%	8.6%	0.4%	2.6%	5.6%
Calhoun	IL	Metro	1,187	1.1%	1.1%	0.0%	1.1%	0.0%
Carroll	IL	Non-micro	3,885	12.5%	12.5%	1.0%	7.0%	4.5%
Cass	IL	Non-micro	2,418	4.3%	4.3%	1.6%	0.0%	2.7%
Champaign	IL	Metro	23,796	19.3%	19.3%	0.0%	9.6%	9.6%
Christian	IL	Micro	7,226	4.0%	3.1%	0.0%	0.0%	3.1%
Clark	IL	Non-micro	3,409	10.1%	10.1%	4.7%	0.0%	5.4%
Clay	IL	Non-micro	3,057	0.4%	0.4%	0.0%	0.0%	0.4%
Clinton	IL	Metro	6,572	1.6%	1.6%	1.1%	0.0%	0.4%
Coles	IL	Micro	8,615	6.9%	6.9%	0.0%	0.4%	6.5%
Cook	IL	Metro	723,071	10.9%	10.5%	0.1%	8.0%	2.4%
Crawford	IL	Non-micro	3,984	2.1%	2.1%	1.0%	0.0%	1.1%
Cumberland	IL	Micro	2,126	6.0%	6.0%	0.0%	0.0%	6.0%
DeKalb	IL	Metro	12,477	4.1%	4.1%	1.2%	0.0%	3.0%
Dewitt	IL	Non-micro	3,213	12.9%	12.9%	1.2%	5.9%	5.8%
Douglas	IL	Non-micro	3,677	23.4%	22.6%	1.1%	10.3%	11.2%
Du Page	IL	Metro	124,144	6.0%	5.9%	0.5%	1.2%	4.2%
Edgar	IL	Non-micro	3,984	5.6%	5.3%	1.2%	0.3%	3.8%
Edwards	IL	Non-micro	1,445	1.0%	1.0%	1.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Effingham	IL	Micro	6,217	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.0%	1.9%
Fayette	IL	Non-micro	4,313	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	0.0%	0.0%
Ford	IL	Metro	2,800	9.5%	9.5%	0.0%	5.1%	4.4%
Franklin	IL	Non-micro	9,094	9.4%	2.5%	1.7%	0.0%	0.8%
Fulton	IL	Micro	7,673	19.1%	18.6%	0.2%	0.0%	18.4%
Gallatin	IL	Non-micro	1,387	1.6%	1.6%	1.6%	0.0%	0.0%
Greene	IL	Non-micro	2,909	1.7%	1.7%	1.2%	0.0%	0.4%

Grundy	IL	Metro	6,850	2.1%	2.1%	0.9%	0.0%	1.1%
Hamilton	IL	Micro	1,887	3.2%	3.2%	2.5%	0.0%	0.7%
Hancock	IL	Non-micro	4,143	5.2%	4.8%	0.7%	0.0%	4.1%
Hardin	IL	Non-micro	1,135	3.0%	3.0%	3.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Henderson	IL	Micro	1,610	4.6%	4.6%	0.0%	3.0%	1.6%
Henry	IL	Metro	10,152	11.1%	11.1%	0.0%	6.6%	4.5%
Iroquois	IL	Non-micro	6,520	5.7%	5.7%	0.9%	1.3%	3.5%
Jackson	IL	Micro	8,339	1.3%	1.0%	0.8%	0.0%	0.2%
Jasper	IL	Non-micro	2,024	3.4%	3.4%	1.4%	0.0%	2.0%
Jefferson	IL	Micro	7,539	4.0%	3.4%	0.9%	0.0%	2.5%
Jersey	IL	Metro	4,452	5.4%	5.4%	0.0%	4.4%	0.9%
Jo Daviess	IL	Non-micro	5,380	30.7%	5.4%	0.9%	3.5%	0.9%
Johnson	IL	Non-micro	2,673	4.5%	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Kane	IL	Metro	58,405	9.2%	9.2%	0.2%	5.9%	3.1%
Kankakee	IL	Metro	19,274	2.7%	2.7%	1.1%	0.0%	1.5%
Kendall	IL	Metro	11,117	13.1%	13.1%	0.3%	8.6%	4.2%
Knox	IL	Micro	11,386	17.2%	16.9%	0.0%	10.0%	7.0%
La Salle	IL	Micro	21,484	6.1%	6.1%	0.7%	0.8%	4.6%
Lake	IL	Metro	87,047	3.3%	3.3%	0.2%	0.1%	3.0%
Lawrence	IL	Non-micro	3,082	2.7%	2.7%	1.6%	0.0%	1.1%
Lee	IL	Micro	6,995	5.1%	5.1%	0.8%	0.0%	4.3%
Livingston	IL	Micro	6,976	10.0%	10.0%	0.0%	4.2%	5.8%
Logan	IL	Micro	5,464	3.8%	3.8%	0.7%	0.8%	2.2%
Macon	IL	Metro	22,004	7.6%	5.7%	4.1%	0.0%	1.6%
Macoupin	IL	Metro	9,706	1.9%	1.9%	0.0%	0.2%	1.6%
Madison	IL	Metro	47,762	19.8%	19.7%	0.2%	17.2%	2.2%
Marion	IL	Micro	8,640	1.0%	1.0%	0.7%	0.0%	0.4%
Marshall	IL	Metro	2,696	12.4%	12.4%	0.0%	6.0%	6.3%
Mason	IL	Non-micro	3,553	4.1%	4.1%	1.0%	0.0%	3.1%
Massac	IL	Micro	3,448	4.1%	4.1%	2.0%	0.0%	2.1%
McDonough	IL	Micro	5,475	4.0%	4.0%	0.0%	0.0%	4.0%
McHenry	IL	Metro	39,038	3.8%	3.8%	0.5%	0.0%	3.3%
McLean	IL	Metro	21,022	14.3%	14.3%	0.4%	7.2%	6.7%
Menard	IL	Metro	2,313	2.7%	2.7%	0.0%	0.0%	2.7%
Mercer	IL	Metro	3,648	15.4%	15.4%	0.0%	9.4%	6.0%

Monroe	IL	Metro	5,305	21.3%	20.9%	0.0%	17.3%	3.6%
Montgomery	IL	Non-micro	6,061	2.0%	1.8%	0.9%	0.0%	1.0%
Morgan	IL	Micro	7,337	3.4%	3.4%	0.0%	0.0%	3.4%
Moultrie	IL	Non-micro	2,790	6.8%	6.3%	0.9%	0.9%	4.5%
Ogle	IL	Micro	9,561	14.0%	14.0%	0.6%	0.0%	13.4%
Peoria	IL	Metro	31,591	19.5%	19.4%	1.0%	9.6%	8.9%
Perry	IL	Non-micro	4,203	2.8%	0.9%	0.9%	0.0%	0.0%
Piatt	IL	Metro	3,136	20.7%	20.4%	0.0%	10.3%	10.0%
Pike	IL	Non-micro	3,481	2.7%	2.4%	0.8%	0.0%	1.6%
Pope	IL	Non-micro	954	2.2%	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%
Pulaski	IL	Non-micro	1,401	9.4%	9.4%	9.4%	0.0%	0.0%
Putnam	IL	Micro	1,240	6.6%	6.6%	0.0%	1.0%	5.6%
Randolph	IL	Non-micro	6,109	3.2%	1.2%	0.8%	0.0%	0.4%
Richland	IL	Non-micro	3,580	4.2%	4.2%	2.8%	0.0%	1.5%
Rock Island	IL	Metro	27,641	15.1%	15.1%	0.3%	9.5%	5.3%
Saint Clair	IL	Metro	41,797	22.6%	22.3%	0.5%	19.4%	2.4%
Saline	IL	Micro	5,800	4.2%	3.3%	2.8%	0.0%	0.5%
Sangamon	IL	Metro	34,075	6.2%	6.1%	0.6%	1.9%	3.6%
Schuyler	IL	Non-micro	1,537	2.3%	2.3%	0.0%	0.0%	2.3%
Scott	IL	Micro	965	2.2%	2.2%	0.0%	0.0%	2.2%
Shelby	IL	Non-micro	4,687	1.6%	1.6%	0.9%	0.0%	0.7%
Stark	IL	Metro	1,108	16.7%	16.7%	0.0%	8.7%	8.0%
Stephenson	IL	Micro	10,317	25.9%	25.9%	0.6%	0.5%	24.7%
Tazewell	IL	Metro	24,280	17.7%	17.7%	0.9%	8.6%	8.2%
Union	IL	Non-micro	4,164	4.1%	4.1%	3.2%	0.0%	0.9%
Vermilion	IL	Metro	16,529	24.6%	24.2%	0.0%	11.0%	13.2%
Wabash	IL	Non-micro	2,516	2.1%	2.1%	1.0%	0.0%	1.2%
Warren	IL	Micro	3,149	10.3%	10.3%	0.0%	5.4%	5.0%
Washington	IL	Non-micro	2,868	2.1%	1.7%	1.3%	0.0%	0.4%
Wayne	IL	Non-micro	3,680	1.3%	1.3%	1.3%	0.0%	0.0%
White	IL	Non-micro	3,567	5.3%	5.3%	3.9%	0.0%	1.4%
Whiteside	IL	Micro	12,345	9.0%	9.0%	0.0%	5.8%	3.2%
Will	IL	Metro	79,040	6.6%	6.5%	0.2%	3.7%	2.7%
Williamson	IL	Micro	13,277	5.8%	3.0%	2.4%	0.0%	0.6%
Winnebago	IL	Metro	51,025	19.2%	19.2%	0.5%	3.7%	15.0%

Woodford	IL	Metro	6,423	12.9%	12.9%	0.0%	6.9%	6.0%
Total*			1,907,859	10.2%	9.8%	0.4%	5.6%	3.8%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012 Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org